United States Court of AppealsFor the First Circuit

No. 09-1090

IN RE: SONY BMG MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT, ET AL.,

Petitioners.

ORDER OF COURT

Entered: February 20, 2009

No party has yet addressed the legal effect, if any, of the Resolution of the Judicial Council of the First Circuit dated June 12, 1996, a copy of which is attached to this order, on the issues before the court in this case. Any party or <u>amicus</u> who wishes to comment on the Resolution may do so in a supplemental brief not to exceed five pages and filed no later than twenty days from the date of this order. As noted, any supplemental brief should be limited to the topic of the Resolution's legal effect on the issues before the court.

So ordered.

By the Court:

/s/ Richard Cushing Donovan, Clerk.

cc:

All counsel of record

Case: 09-1090 Document: 00113334909 Page: 2 Date Filed: 02/20/2009 Entry ID: 5320036

Resolution

It is hereby resolved by the Judicial Council of the First Circuit, in response to the urging of the Judicial Conference of the United States at its March 1996 Meeting, to continue to bar the taking of photographs and radio and television coverage of proceedings in the United States district courts within the circuit, except as otherwise provided for ceremonial occasions.

Date: /www 12, 1996

Vincent Flanagan, Secretary

to Judicial Council